RES#	Account	Type	Account Name	Parcel#	Total Collected	County Clerk Au	Auctioneer	Recorder/ Sec of State	Agent	Misc/ Overpmt	Treasurer
08-24-001	0624903	SAL	CENTRAL ILLINOIS LAND	33-30-315-003	800.00	61.89	0.00	50.00	450.00	0.00	238.11
			BANK AUTHORIT	206 E. ELWOOD ST. RIDGEFARM, IL 61870	. 61870						
08-24-002	1223902	SAL	CITY OF HOOPESTON	03-12-114-005 E. PENN ST. HOOPESTON, IL 60942	800.00	39.06	0.00	50.00	450.00	0.00	260.94
08-24-003	1223903	SAL	VILLAGE OF RANKIN	01-12-305-005 S. DIXON ST. RANKIN, IL	800.00	39.06	0.00	50.00	450.00	0.00	260.94
08-24-004	1223904	SAL	VILLAGE OF RANKIN	01-12-317-004 E. 4TH AVE. RANKIN, IL	800.00	87.66	0.00	90.00	450.00	0.00	212.34
08-24-005	2019-00457	DEF-REC	JOSE G MORIN	23-03-402-006 110 IOWA ST, DANVILLE, IL 61832	1,332.00	50.26	0.00	0.00	455.24	0.00	826.50
08-24-006	2019-00603	DEF-REC	STEPHANY DICKSON	23-05-305-015 606 HARMON AVE., DANVILLE, IL 61832	4,138.43 1832	42.16	0.00	0.00	1,163.80	0.00	2,932.47
08-24-007	2020-00194	SUR	BERT J & BOBBETTE ASBURY	12-03-201-053 13X N VFRMII ION ST POTOMAC II 61865	1,489.26	203.07	0.00	0.00	507.17	90.00	729.02
08-24-008	2020-90043	SUR	KSAG WILLIAMS LLC	DANVO1303 1,148.69 1362 W WILLIAMS ST. LOT 34, DANVILLE, IL 61832	1,148.69 VILLE, IL 61832	161.46	0.00	0.00	521.23	0.00	466.00
08-24-009	2021-90064	SUR	TIFFANY PRIBBLE	OKWD00596 47 LEE ST, OAKWOOD, 1L 61858	1,300.54	164.95	0.00	0.00	496.79	0.00	638.80
				Totals	\$12,608.92	\$849.57	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$4,944.23	\$50.00	\$6,565.12
								Clerk Fees		\$849.57	
						Record	ler/Sec of	Recorder/Sec of State Fees		\$200.00	
							Tota	Total to County	••	\$7,614.69	

Committee Members



WHEREAS, Pursuant to this program, the County of Vermilion, as Trustee for the Taxing Districts therein, has acquired an interest in the following described real estate:

**ELWOOD TOWNSHIP** 

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER: 33-30-315-003

As described in certificates(s): 2020-01223 sold November 2021

and it appearing to the Finance Committee that it is in the best interest of the County to dispose of its interest in said property.

WHEREAS, Central Illinois Land Bank Authority, has bid \$800.00 for the County's interest, such bid having been presented to the Finance Committee at the same time it having been determined by the Finance Committee and the Agent for the County, that the County shall receive from such bid \$238.11 as a return for its certificate(s) of purchase. The County Clerk shall receive \$61.89 for cancellation of Certificate(s) and to reimburse the revolving account the charges advanced from this account, the auctioneer shall receive \$0.00 for his services and the Recorder of Deeds shall receive \$50.00 for recording. The remainder is the amount due the Agent under his contract for services. The total paid by purchaser is \$800.00.

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee recommends the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that the Chairman of the Board of Vermilion County, Illinois, be hereby authorized to execute a deed of conveyance of the County's interest on the above described real estate for the sum of \$238.11 to be paid to the Treasurer of Vermilion County Illinois, to be disbursed according to law. This resolution to be effective for sixty (60) days from this date and any transaction between the above parties not occurring within this period shall be null and void.

ATTEST:

# 24-0801

COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN

SALE TO NEW OWNER

08-24-001



WHEREAS, Pursuant to this program, the County of Vermilion, as Trustee for the Taxing Districts therein, has acquired an interest in the following described real estate:

**GRANT TOWNSHIP** 

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER: 03-12-114-005

As described in certificates(s): 2019-00081 sold February 2021

and it appearing to the Finance Committee that it is in the best interest of the County to dispose of its interest in said property.

WHEREAS, City of Hoopeston, has bid \$800.00 for the County's interest, such bid having been presented to the Finance Committee at the same time it having been determined by the Finance Committee and the Agent for the County, that the County shall receive from such bid \$260.94 as a return for its certificate(s) of purchase. The County Clerk shall receive \$39.06 for cancellation of Certificate(s) and to reimburse the revolving account the charges advanced from this account, the auctioneer shall receive \$0.00 for his services and the Recorder of Deeds shall receive \$50.00 for recording. The remainder is the amount due the Agent under his contract for services. The total paid by purchaser is \$800.00.

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee recommends the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that the Chairman of the Board of Vermilion County, Illinois, be hereby authorized to execute a deed of conveyance of the County's interest on the above described real estate for the sum of \$260.94 to be paid to the Treasurer of Vermilion County Illinois, to be disbursed according to law. This resolution to be effective for sixty (60) days from this date and any transaction between the above parties not occurring within this period shall be null and void.

ATTEST:

CLERK #24-0801



WHEREAS, Pursuant to this program, the County of Vermilion, as Trustee for the Taxing Districts therein, has acquired an interest in the following described real estate:

**BUTLER TOWNSHIP** 

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER 01-12-305-005

As described in certificates(s): 2019-00016 sold February 2021

and it appearing to the Finance Committee that it is in the best interest of the County to dispose of its interest in said property.

WHEREAS, Village of Rankin, has bid \$800.00 for the County's interest, such bid having been presented to the Finance Committee at the same time it having been determined by the Finance Committee and the Agent for the County, that the County shall receive from such bid \$260.94 as a return for its certificate(s) of purchase. The County Clerk shall receive \$39.06 for cancellation of Certificate(s) and to reimburse the revolving account the charges advanced from this account, the auctioneer shall receive \$0.00 for his services and the Recorder of Deeds shall receive \$50.00 for recording. The remainder is the amount due the Agent under his contract for services. The total paid by purchaser is \$800.00.

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee recommends the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that the Chairman of the Board of Vermilion County, Illinois, be hereby authorized to execute a deed of conveyance of the County's interest on the above described real estate for the sum of \$260.94 to be paid to the Treasurer of Vermilion County Illinois, to be disbursed according to law. This resolution to be effective for sixty (60) days from this date and any transaction between the above parties not occurring within this period shall be null and void.

ADOPTED this 13 day of 119th , 2024

ATTEST:

CLERK # 24-0801

COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN

SALE TO NEW OWNER

08-24-003



WHEREAS, Pursuant to this program, the County of Vermilion, as Trustee for the Taxing Districts therein, has acquired an interest in the following described real estate:

**BUTLER TOWNSHIP** 

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER: 01-12-317-004

As described in certificates(s): 2019-00021 sold February 2021

and it appearing to the Finance Committee that it is in the best interest of the County to dispose of its interest in said property.

WHEREAS, Village of Rankin, has bid \$800.00 for the County's interest, such bid having been presented to the Finance Committee at the same time it having been determined by the Finance Committee and the Agent for the County, that the County shall receive from such bid \$212.34 as a return for its certificate(s) of purchase. The County Clerk shall receive \$87.66 for cancellation of Certificate(s) and to reimburse the revolving account the charges advanced from this account, the auctioneer shall receive \$0.00 for his services and the Recorder of Deeds shall receive \$50.00 for recording. The remainder is the amount due the Agent under his contract for services. The total paid by purchaser is \$800.00.

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee recommends the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that the Chairman of the Board of Vermilion County, Illinois, be hereby authorized to execute a deed of conveyance of the County's interest on the above described real estate for the sum of \$212.34 to be paid to the Treasurer of Vermilion County Illinois, to be disbursed according to law. This resolution to be effective for sixty (60) days from this date and any transaction between the above parties not occurring within this period shall be null and void.

ADOPTED this 13 day of august , 2024

ATTEST:

CLERK \$ 24-0801



AND WHEREAS, Pursuant to this program, the County of Vermilion, as Trustee for the Taxing Districts therein, has acquired an interest in the following described real estate:

OAKLAWN SUB 40' N SDE L3 B6

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER: 23-03-402-006 sold on February 25, 2021

Commonly known as: 110 IOWA ST.

and it appearing to the Finance Committee that the redemption/reconveyance party, Jose G Morin, has defaulted a time payment contract.

Of the total amount due of \$4,477.85, the redemption/reconveyance party has only paid \$1,332.00. After several attempts to collect the balance, the Finance Committee feels that the above mentioned party has defaulted on the contract and the funds collected should be disbursed.

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee recommends the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that the sum paid under this defaulted contract for redemption/reconveyance be disbursed as follows:

\$50.26 to be paid to the County Clerk to reimburse the revolving account for the charges advanced from this account, \$455.24 is to be paid to the Agent for his services under his contract and the balance, \$826.50, shall be paid to the Treasurer of Vermilion County, Illinois, to be disbursed according to law. This resolution to be effective for sixty (60) days from this date and any transaction between the above parties not occurring within this period shall be null and void.

ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_,

ATTEST:

CLERK #24-0801



AND WHEREAS, Pursuant to this program, the County of Vermilion, as Trustee for the Taxing Districts therein, has acquired an interest in the following described real estate:

TINCHER & ENGLISH 3RD ADD--S 1/3 L3&N 1/3 L4

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER: 23-05-305-015 sold on February 25, 2021

Commonly known as: 606 HARMON AVE.

and it appearing to the Finance Committee that the redemption/reconveyance party, Stephany Dickson, has defaulted a time payment contract.

Of the total amount due of \$4,712.92, the redemption/reconveyance party has only paid \$4,138.43. After several attempts to collect the balance, the Finance Committee feels that the above mentioned party has defaulted on the contract and the funds collected should be disbursed.

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee recommends the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that the sum paid under this defaulted contract for redemption/reconveyance be disbursed as follows:

\$42.16 to be paid to the County Clerk to reimburse the revolving account for the charges advanced from this account, \$1,163.80 is to be paid to the Agent for his services under his contract and the balance, \$2,932.47, shall be paid to the Treasurer of Vermilion County, Illinois, to be disbursed according to law. This resolution to be effective for sixty (60) days from this date and any transaction between the above parties not occurring within this period shall be null and void.

ADOPTED this

day of

/

ATTEST:

CLERK

24-0801



WHEREAS, Pursuant to this program, the County of Vermilion, as Trustee for the Taxing Districts therein, has acquired an interest in the following described real estate:

EX W2.N50'ABND RR ROW BTWN VERMILION AND WILSON STS

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER: 12-03-201-053

As described in certificate(s): 2020-00194 sold on November 03, 2021

Commonly known as: 13X N. VERMILION ST.

and it appearing to the Finance Committee that it is in the best interest of the County to accept full payment of the delinquent taxes, penalties, interest, and costs from the owner of an interest in said property.

WHEREAS, Bert J & Bobbette Asbury, has paid \$1,439.26 for the full amount of taxes involved and a request for surrender of the tax sale certificate has been presented to the Finance Committee and at the same time it having been determined that the County shall receive \$729.02 as a return for its Certificate(s) of Purchase. The County Clerk shall receive \$203.07 for cancellation of Certificate(s) and to reimburse the revolving account the charges advanced from this account. Bert J & Bobbette Asbury shall receive \$50.00 for overpayment. The remainder is the amount due the Agent under his contract for services.

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee recommends the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that the Chairman of the Board of Vermilion County, Illinois, hereby authorizes the cancellation of the appropriate Certificate(s) of Purchase on the above described real estate for the sum of \$729.02 to be paid to the Treasurer of Vermilion County, Illinois, to be disbursed according to law. This resolution to be effective for sixty (60) days from this date and any transaction between the above parties not occurring within this period shall be null and void.

ADOPTED this 13 day of 19024, 2024

ATTEST:

CLERK # 24-0801

## RESOLUTION



WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority of 35 ILCS 516/35 the County of Vermilion, as Trustee for the Taxing Districts therein, has undertaken a program to collect delinquent mobile home taxes;

WHEREAS, Pursuant to this program, the County of Vermilion, as Trustee for the Taxing Districts therein, has acquired an interest in the following described mobile home:

VIN: 19310

1973 ACADEMY 690 SqFt

MH PARK: big rock MOBILE HOME COURT

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER: DANV01303

As described in certificate(s): 2020-90043 sold on February 25, 2021

Commonly known as: 1362 W WILLIAMS ST. LOT 34

and it appearing to the Finance Committee that it is in the best interest of the County to accept full payment of the delinquent taxes, penalties, interest, and costs from the owner of an interest in said property.

WHEREAS, KSAG Williams LLC, For Darrion Davis, has paid \$1,148.69 for the full amount of taxes involved and a request for surrender of the tax sale certificate has been presented to the Finance Committee and at the same time it having been determined that the County shall receive \$466.00 as a return for its Certificate(s) of Purchase. The County Clerk shall receive \$161.46 for cancellation of Certificate(s) and to reimburse the revolving account the charges advanced from this account. The remainder is the amount due the Agent under his contract for services.

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee recommends the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that the Chairman of the Board of Vermilion County, Illinois, hereby authorizes the cancellation of the appropriate Certificate(s) of Purchase on the above described mobile home for the sum of \$466.00 to be paid to the Treasurer of Vermilion County, Illinois, to be disbursed according to law. This resolution to be effective for sixty (60) days from this date and any transaction between the above parties not occurring within this period shall be null and void.

ATTEST:

CLERK # 24-0801

COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN

SURRENDER

08-24-008



WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority of 35 ILCS 516/35 the County of Vermilion, as Trustee for the Taxing Districts therein, has undertaken a program to collect delinquent mobile home taxes;

WHEREAS, Pursuant to this program, the County of Vermilion, as Trustee for the Taxing Districts therein, has acquired an interest in the following described mobile home:

VIN: M245492

1990 SCHULT 1216 SqFt MH PARK: LAKEBLUFFR

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER: OKWD00596

As described in certificate(s): 2021-90064 sold on November 03, 2021

Commonly known as: 47 LEE ST

and it appearing to the Finance Committee that it is in the best interest of the County to accept full payment of the delinquent taxes, penalties, interest, and costs from the owner of an interest in said property.

WHEREAS, Tiffany Pribble, has paid \$1,300.54 for the full amount of taxes involved and a request for surrender of the tax sale certificate has been presented to the Finance Committee and at the same time it having been determined that the County shall receive \$638.80 as a return for its Certificate(s) of Purchase. The County Clerk shall receive \$164.95 for cancellation of Certificate(s) and to reimburse the revolving account the charges advanced from this account. The remainder is the amount due the Agent under his contract for services.

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee recommends the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS, that the Chairman of the Board of Vermilion County, Illinois, hereby authorizes the cancellation of the appropriate Certificate(s) of Purchase on the above described mobile home for the sum of \$638.80 to be paid to the Treasurer of Vermilion County, Illinois, to be disbursed according to law. This resolution to be effective for sixty (60) days from this date and any transaction between the above parties not occurring within this period shall be null and void.

ATTEST:

CLERK #24-0501

COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN

SURRENDER